ł4	1	7	7.	А	2

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4177, the delete everything amendment

- 1.2 (H4177DE2), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 2, line 1, delete "\$85,000" and insert "\$150,000"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 4, delete "appropriation" and insert "transfer"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 1, delete "216C.27" and insert "216C.47"
- 1.6 Page 4, line 20, delete everything after the period
- 1.7 Page 4, delete line 21
- 1.8 Page 4, line 22, delete everything before "Incentives"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 27, delete "appropriation" and insert "transfer."
- 1.10 Page 4, delete line 28
- 1.11 Page 43, line 12, delete "The proceeding and order apply only to public utilities."
- 1.12 Page 44, line 27, delete the second "<u>utility</u>" and insert "<u>public utility</u>, as defined in section
- 1.13 216B.02, subdivision 4,"
- 1.14 Page 45, after line 18, insert:
- 1.15 "Subd. 2. Definition. For the purposes of this section, "utility" means a public utility,
- 1.16 as defined in section 216B.02, subdivision 4, that provides electric service."
- 1.17 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.18 Page 45, lines 19 and 21, delete "<u>An electric</u>" and insert "<u>A</u>"
- 1.19 Page 45, line 33, delete "..." and insert "ten"
- 1.20 Page 81, delete subdivision 5
- 1.21 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence